Cite this article as: Aghani H., Cheraghi K., Bakhshipour M. "Numerical Investigation of the Effect of Aluminum Yielding Damper for the Retrofitting of
Semi-rigid Steel Frames", Periodica Polytechnica Civil Engineering, 68(2), pp. 349–357, 2024. https://doi.org/10.3311/PPci.23119
Creative Commons Attribution b |349
Periodica Polytechnica Civil Engineering, 68(2), pp. 349–357, 2024
Numerical Investigation of the Effect of Aluminum Yielding
Damper for the Retrofitting of Semi-rigid Steel Frames
Hamidreza Aghani1, Kambiz Cheraghi2*, Mohammad Bakhshipour1

Fig. 11 provides four examples of the results obtained
for the models presented in Table 2, along with their
respective bilinear diagrams. Additionally, using Eqs. (7)
and (8), the lateral stiffness of the frame and ductility can
be calculated, respectively. Moreover, the energy dissipa-
tion is defined as the area under the curve.
K V De f y y, /=  (7)
Ductility D Du y= /  (8)
Fig. 9 Semi-rigid steel frame equipped with AYDs
Table 2 Specifications of parametric models
Model
Dimensions of the AYD (mm)
No. of AYD
W = H u
SF-0-0, SF-0-0.2, SF-0-0.4 200 60 0 0 0, 0.2, 0.4
SF-0.87-0, SF-0.87-0.2, SF-0.87-0.4 1 0.87
SF-1.73-0, SF-1.73-0.2, SF-1.73-0.4 2 1.73
SF-2.59-0, SF-2.59-0.2, SF-2.59-0.4 3 2.59
SF-3.45-0, SF-3.45-0.2, SF-3.45-0.4 4 3.45
SF-4.31-0, SF-4.31-0.2, SF-4.31-0.4 5 4.31
SF-5.18-0, SF-5.18-0.2, SF-5.18-0.4 6 5.18
SF-6.04-0, SF-6.04-0.2, SF-6.04-0.4 7 6.04
SF-6.90-0, SF-6.90-0.2, SF-6.90-0.4 8 6.90
� �
K
K
e d